denominated in a currency other than respective functional currencies of the Group’s entities. The
foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are mainly United States Dollars
(USD) and Malaysian Ringgit (MYR).

	 Exposure to foreign currency risk is monitored on an ongoing basis and the Group endeavours to
keep the net exposure at an acceptable level.

	 The Group uses forward exchange contracts to manage its foreign exchange risk resulting from
cash flows from anticipated purchase transactions, primarily in USD.

	 In addition to transaction exposure, the Group is also exposed to translation exposure arising from
the consolidation of foreign currency denominated financial statements of the Group’s subsidiaries.

88 LEE METAL GROUP LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
(CONTINUED)

36.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit before tax
to a reasonably possible change in the USD exchange rates (against SGD), with all other variables
held constant.

		  Group 		  Company
2016 2015 2016 2015

$ $ $ $

USD - strengthened 3% (2015: 3%) 17,520 25,488 920 899
   - weakened 3% (2015: 3%) (17,520) (25,488) (920) (899)

(d)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk that entities and individuals will be unable to meet their obligations to the
Group resulting in financial loss to the Group. It is the Group’s policy to enter into transactions
with a diversity of creditworthy parties to mitigate any significant concentration of credit risk. The
Group ensures that sales of products are made to customers with appropriate credit history and has
internal mechanisms to monitor the granting of credit and management of credit exposures. The
Group makes provisions, where necessary, for potential losses on credits extended.